trillion-one hundred and sixteen-six hundred and thirty-two thousand and eight 

hundred and eighty-eight thousand Hungarian forints), of which the cash 

contribution provided by the shareholders of the Company is HUF 2,791,327,500 

and the non-monetary contribution is HUF 324,805,080 (ie HUF three hundred 

and twenty-four million-eight hundred and five thousand-eighty). The description 

of non-monetary contributions is described in Annex 1 of the Articles of 

Associations. " 

"The share capital of the Company consists of 94,428,260 (ie ninety-four million 

four hundred and twenty-eight thousand two hundred and sixty) dematerialized, 

ordinary shares holding voting rights, each with a nominal value of HUF 33 (ie 

thirty-three Hungarian forints)“ 

Articles of Association of the Company Point 1 of Chapter VII. shall be amended 

as follows: 
"Each dematerialized, registered series" A "ordinary share with a nominal value